## JEH 0525456 2107-14215 P-1639

	OSTS Number Agency ORI Number	Juv	T / NOTICE enile Referra	TO APPEAR Il Report		2. N.T.A. 4,	Request for Warra Request for Capia	. [1 l	Juvenile
ATIV	FLO 500000 PAL	Name A BEACH COUNT	TY SHERIF	F'S OFFICE	Agency 06-	Report Number	(N.T.A.'s only)	1-099513	
STS	ChargeType: Check as many as apply.  1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdeme	5. sanor 6.	Ordinance Other	W	eapon Seized / Ty 1. Yes 2. No	pe	Multiple Clearance	• 11
	Location of Arrest (including Name of Business) 11937 Okeechobee Bivd, Royal Palm Beach F		<del></del>	Location of Of	lense (Bueine	es Name, Address	3)	Indicator	
Γ	Date of Arrest   Time of Arrest   98/24/2921   22:18	Booking Date	Booking Time	Jeil Date	Jail Time	, Royal Palm Be	/ Vehicle		
	Name (Last, First, Middle) Ochoa, Jose An	tonio		<u> </u>	Alies (N	TOT to A			
		Date of Birth	Heig	ht Weigh		Eye Color		Complexion	Build
	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Local	05/05/1966 tlon, Type, Description)	5'9	201	7 Marital Statu	hazel	gray	medium	medium
٤	Tat right arm Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	CPL-A	Divorced	Religion CHRIST	Drug Infl	Influence 27	
ENDA	412 SW 23 rd Miami, F1 33 Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	129		(Zip)	Phone 786	953-3243	Residence 1. City 2. County	e Type: 3. Florida 4. Out of	State 3
ğ		(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone (	, (	Address S FLDL		
l	Business Address (Name, Street) SAME AS HOME	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		Occupation Realton		
	O/L Number, State (FL)O200421661650	Soc. Sec. Number		INS Number			ce of Birth (City, S		Citizenship
	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		<del>.                                    </del>	Race Sex	Date	ot Birth	AMI,FL  1. Arrested	☐ 3. Fel	
CO-0EF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			/ Race Sex	Date	of Birth	2. At Large	3. Fee	Onv
۲	Perent Name (Lest) Legal Custodien Other;	(Fire	0 1		(Middle)		2. At Large	Residence Ph	demeanor sanile
Ì	Other; Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(Cit)	0		(State)	Click			
	Notified by: (Name)		Date	427		(Zip)	•	Business Phor	ne 
JUVENILE	Released To: (Name)			Time	Juyer 1. He De	nile Disposition incled/processed v pt. and Released.		HRS / DYS	1
ş			Relatione				C	Date	Time
	The above address provided bydefendant and / to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) is Yes, by: (Name)	or [] defendant's parent nformed of any change No: (Resson	s The child and a of address.	or parent was told	Sch	hool Atlanded			Grade
Ц	Property Crime? Description of Property  Yes No				Vak	ue of Property			<u> </u>
3000	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. I N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver P. Possess T. Trailtic E. Use	Dispense/ M. Manufa Distribute Produc Cultivat	cture/ Z. Other	Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetamine	B. Berb C. Coce E. Hero	iturate H. He	allucinogen erijuane pium/Deriv. S	P. Paraphemalia/ Equipment 3. Synthetics	U. Unknown Z. Other
ij	Charge Description DUI	Coun	Domestic Violence	Statute Violation	Number	16.193(1)	4		on of ORD #
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit N N N/A	Offense # 21-099513		Warrant I Capies		(1)	<u> </u>	Bond	
36	Charge Description	Coun	Violence	Statute Violation	Number			Violet	on of ORD #
CHARG	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	<u> </u>	Warrant / Capies	Number			Bond	
	Charge Description	Coun	ts Domestic	Statute Violation	Number				on of ORD #
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount   Unit	Offense #	Violence Y N	Warrant / Caples	Number	· · · · · ·			ar or or or
Н	Charge Description	Count	ts Domestic	Statute Violation			- 51	Bond	
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type   Amount / Unit	Offense #	Violence Y N					S. C.	on of ORD #
	Location (Court, Room Number, Address)			Warrant / Capies	Number		0	Blond	
₹.	3228 GUI	CLUBRO W	EST PALN	I BEACH F	L 33406		Si	7 73	CT 12 TWO
3	Court Date and Time Month SEPTEMBER Date 3	Year	2021	Time 05	830	AM ¥	/ ESA	PM -	
MOTICE	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE SESTAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED	GNATED TO ANSWER TO AF	THE OFFENSE OFFEAR, THAT I	HARGED OR TO I	PAY THE FIN	NE SUBSCRIBED	IUNDERSTAND	THAT SHOULD	D LWILLFULLY
¥	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Par	,				Date Signed	<u> </u>	? <del>?</del> 3	Can S
	OLD for other Agency lame:	Signature of Armsting (	Officer	, ~	Name	Verification (Printe		***************************************	
	Dangerous Resisted Arrest Suicidal Other:	Name of Arresting Office	per (Print)	1.D.#	(PRIN	т)	AUG 2	5 AM 2:38	3
` н	ntake Deputy I.D.# Pouch#	Transporting Officer D/S C. BOVE	bove 10#	37161 Agency	Witness	s here if subject s	loned with a same		PAGE
	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY	GREEN - STATE ATTO	ORNEY YE	PBSO LLOW - AGENCY		- AGENCY	-884	ANE	o <sub>F</sub> 1

П	DBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT		uest for Werrent uest for Capies	1 Juvenile						
121	Agency ORI Number Agency Name PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	ncy Report Humber 06-	- 21-0995	13						
M	ChergeType: 1. Felony X 3. Misdemeenor 5. Ordinance as apply. 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemeenor 6. Other	Special Notes:								
u	Name (Last, First, Middle) Ochea Jose Antenio		Race Sex W M	Date of Birth 05/05/1966						
-		1		<u> </u>						
CHARGES										
_	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Date of Birth						
łL	STATE OF FLORIDA  Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip)   P	hone	Addres	s Source						
힐		hone	Occupa	Mon						
Ц			STA	V						
	The undersigned certifies and sweers that he/she has just and resconable grounds to believe, and does believe that the about The Person taken into custody   X   committed the below acts in my presence.	ove named Defendant co	who told	wing violation or law.						
1	confessed to that he/she saw the arrest	led person commit the	e below ects.	ny (described) investigation.						
	adiating to the better lacts.									
П			/							
	While stationary in the 11,000 Block of Okeechobee Blvd, located with Florida, 33411, I observed a Silver Utility vehicle in the #2 lane driving	nn the village East from R	ox Koyaı oval Palm	Beach Blvd. This						
	vehicle was operating without it's headlights on. A violation of F.S.S 3	16.217(1a).								
П				becaused to be						
	I observed the parking lights on and activated as this vehicle approach	pea. I nese uga d this vehicle's	tus were o taillight	s were not lit or on						
П	beneath the headlights and were dim. As this vehicle pass me, I noticed this vehicle's taillights were not lit or on as well. As I made a U turn to conduct a traffic stop, I observed this vehicle changed lanes from the #2 lane into									
	the #1 lane without signaling. The vehicle that occupied this lane, sounded it's horn to possibly alert the driver									
	of the Jeep that he just crossed over into its lane of travel.									
	As this vehicle approached the intersection of Ponce De Leon and Okeechobee, it crossed into the left turn lane									
	without signaling. While directly behind this vehicle it made a U turn	and I initiated	a traffic	stop for the						
E S	violations. The vehicle pulled into the parking lot of 11347 Okeechobe approach to the vehicle, I observed the driver looking straight through	h the windshic	ld holdin	g his wallet,						
EST	registration and other papers in his hand. I approached closer in which	ch the driver <b>n</b>	aade eye (	contact with me.						
LE CAUSE STATEMENT	Upon his making eye contact, I immediately noticed his eyes to be extr	remely glossy	as if he w	ere creating tears.						
Ä	I identified myself and informed the driver, who was identified as Jose	e A. Ochoa the	e reason f	or the stop. I asked						
PROBABI	Jose was he ok and he told me yes. He was unaware that he was driving	ng without his	vehicle's	lights on and						
<b>E</b>	i informed the fust he last felt his drakhtel a leamence if an royanater	hee. While tall	king to me	e I noticed that his						
l	speech was slurred. Jose did not pronounce Loxahatchee as if someon Jose where again and repeated Loxahatchee the same. I assisted Jose	e who hveu of and informed	him the	pronunciation and						
	told him that I knew where that was and what he was trying to say.									
ļ				a Albarta Madina						
İ	Jose proceeded to explain to me that he was taking his front seat pass. Fundora to "Rays" but only knew it was somewhere within the area.	enger, later 10 At this time co	enunea s onfirmina	s Alberto Mediux his slurred speech						
	as well as his glossy eyes, I then requested a DUI unit to respond to th	e scene. DUI i	nvestigat	or White #7209 and						
١	D/s Bose #37161 responded to the scene and continued a DUI investig	ation.								
	STATE OF FLORIDA									
	COUNTY OF PALM BEACH AGENT									
, u	(Signature of Artistinghous Congress)	20 <u>21</u> b	AGENT							
<b>TRATI</b>	The foregoing instructory was surrough to configurate an extraction valors me this 24TH day of AUGUST  (Print name of American institution of the configuration of the configurat		بريا ٧	EPUTY SHERIFF						
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print name of Arrelia (Philipshipshipshipshipshipshipshipshipshipsh	P. T. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST.		PAGE						
QV	Notary Public, Calif. St. Company F.S.S. 117.10)			1 of 1						
L	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLO	OW-AGENCY PI	NK - AGENCY	SCANNED						

	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CA	BLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT			1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Caples			Juvenile	, [	
ADMIN	Agency ORI Number FLO 50000	Agency Name PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SH	ERIFF'		Agency R 06-	eport Number	21-0	9951:	3		
Ĺ	ChargeType: 1. Felony ss apply. 2. Traffic Fe		3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdemeanor		ordinance Other		Special Notes:					
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) Ochoa, Jose Antonio				Alias			Race	Sex M	Date of 0		
	Charge Description DUI		316.193	(1)	Charge Description	on		<u> </u>				
CHARGES	Charge Description				Charge Description	on						
Ĕ	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)			•				Race	Sex	Date of E	lirth	-
VICTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)		(State) (zlp)	Phone		<u> </u>	Addres	ss Source		
⋝	Business Address (Name, Street)	<del></del>	(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone	<u>)                                    </u>		Occup	ation		
The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.												
	The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in n	y presence.			served by			who to	_			
	confessed to				she saw the arr and to have com					y (describe	ed) investigat	ion.
	On the 24 day of A	UGUST	20 21 at 21:23		]A.M. 🗸 P.M.	(Specifi	cally include f	acts con	stituting	g cause for	arrest.)	
	O The second of the second o			_	••							
	On Tuesday, August 24 Beach (Palm Beach Cou											in
	the parking lot with Ag with Agent who t		parked behin									
	Village of Royal Palm E	each, Florid	a, 33411, I observed	đa Silv	er Utility vel	nicle in	the #2 lan	e driv	ing E			
l	Beach Blvd. This vehicl I observed the parking									he hen	eath the	
	headlights and were din	ı. As this vel	hicle pass me, I noti	ced thi	vehicle's ta	illight	were not	lit or o	n as v	well. As	I made a l	
	turn to conduct a traffic vehicle that occupied th											
	of travel.			- 7			-	•				
AENT	As this vehicle approached the intersection of Ponce De Leon and Okeechobee, it crossed into the left turn lane without signaling. While directly behind this vehicle it made a U turn and I initiated a traffic stop for the violations. The vehicle											
A TEN	pulled into the parking											i
SE ST	the driver looking straig approached closer in w											,
BLE CAUSE STATEMENT	eyes to be extremely glo I identified myself and i				l as Tosa A (	Johna	the reseas	for th	a etar	. I osko	i logo wai	, ha
ABLE	J	le was unaw	are that he was dri	ving wi	thout his vel	icle's	lights on a	nd info	rmed	i me tha	t he just k	
PROBA	his daughter's residence pronounce Loxahatchee											the
ľ	same. I assisted Jose an	d informed b	him the pronunciati	on and	told him tha	t I kn	w where t	hat wa	ıs and	what h	e was tryi	
	to say. Jose proceeded t Fundora to "Rays" but											S
	his glossy eyes, I then re	quested a D	UI unit to respond	to the s	cene. DUI in	vestiga	tor White	#7209	and l	D/s Bose	#37161	
	responded to the scene affidavit detailing his in			on: The	e Agent wrot	e a sw	orn witnes	s state	ment	on a pro	obable cau	ise
	<b>&gt;</b>											
l		< 1										
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	12	24.0	<del></del>						<del></del>		
	D/S C. BOVE (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Office	, ,	Jew 2	<del>-</del>								
¥¥	The foregoing instrument was sworn or	timed and abscri	lbed before me this de	Au	gust		_20 21	D/S	C. B	OVE		
<b>ADMINISTRATIVE</b>	(Print name of Arresting Investor PrefOffs	or who is personall	ly known to me and/or produced	identificatio	n. Type of identificat	ion produc	ed known					
ADA	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Office (f. 8.	(Lab)							_	O 4 =	PA	GE
L	DISTRIBUTION:	WHITE - COL	JRT COPY GREEN - S	TATE ATTO	DRNEY YEL	LOW - AG	SENCY P	INK - AGE	NCY	ΨΙ	V/V <del>I=</del> /	)F
PB:	10 #0904 REV. 84/01						-		- 1	AUG 2	5 2021	

	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAL	USE AF	2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Caples			Juvenile				
DMIN		gency Name PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHE	ERIFF'		gency Rep 06-	ort Number	21-0	99513	)		
	ChargeType: Check as many as apply.  1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony		3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdemeanor	5. C	Ordinance Other		Special Notes:					
DEF	Name (Lest, First, Middle) Ochon, Jose Antonio	<u> </u>			Alias			Race W	Sex M	Date of Bi		
	Charge Description DUI		316.193(	(1)	Charge Descriptio	n			<u>.</u>	R		
CHARGES	Charge Description				Charge Descriptio	n						
Ĕ	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)				<u> </u>			Race	Sex	Date of Bir	th	
VICTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone			Addres	s Source		
Ş	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)		(State) (zip)	Phone			Occupi	ation		
H	The undersigned certifies and sweers that h	e/she has just :	and reasonable grounds to beli	ieve, and d	loes believe that the	above nam	ed Defendant	committe	the folio	wing violation	of law.	
	The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in my p	resence.			served by			who t		<u> </u>		
	admitting to the below facts.		<u></u>		/she saw the arre und to have com					y (described	l) investigatio	on.
	On the 24 day of AUC	UST	20 21 at 21:23		A.M. 🛭 P.M.	(Specifica	ally include fa	acts con	stituting	cause for a	rrest.)	
							to iis iis at e d her ing I on					
IVE	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH D/S C. BOVE (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Orices)	ZH	24	Au	ıgust		21	<sub>by</sub> D/S	C. R	ove		
STRAT	The foregoing instrument was sworn to be affile	! ///	Thed before me thisd	ay of		ion produce	known	by	<u></u>			
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Prior)  Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.)	1.10)	ny kilowii w me androx produced	- Agrancati	on. Type of Rendicat	ou produce	-			1 / / / /	PAG	e 2
PB	ISO #0004 REV. 84/01 DISTRIBUTION:	WHITE - CO	URT COPY GREEN - S	TATE ATT	ORNEY YEL	LOW - AGE	ENCY P	PINK - AG	AUG	2 5 20		-

## D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 24	DAY OF AUGUST	20 21	AT 21:23		AM PM
SUBJECT: Ochoa,			· 1	E NUMBER:	21-099513
AGENCY: PALM BEA	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF	S OFFICE			
		PERSONAL			
DRIVING PATTERN:	ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL	(PHYSICAL EVID	ENCE OR STATEMENT	S PUTTING DEF	. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)
SEE PC AFFIDAY	VIT				
OBSERVATION OF D SEE PC AFFIDA					
DRIVER'S STATEMI I DRANK EARLI	<del></del>				
ODORS:					
STRONG ODOR	OF AN UNKNOWN AL		ì		
			ERVATION	IS	
	TATIVE AND SLURI	<del></del>			
	FATED AND AGITA	TED			
<u>CLOTHING:</u> <b>NORM</b> MEDICAL/OTHER: D					
TATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH D/S C. BOVE Signature of Arresting/Investigative State	April	0			
he foregoing instrument worn to or	r effirmed and subscribed before me this 24	day of Augus		<sub>by</sub> D/S (	C. Bove
lotary Public, Clerkos pruft, Officer (F.S	S.S 117.10)			_	CANNED 106 2 5 2021

SUBJECT:	Ochoa, Jose	Antonio		CA	SE N	UMBER_2	-0995	13				
			R	OADSIDE	TASE	KS						
HORIZONT	AL GAZE	NYSTAGM	IUS:									
	OF SMOOTH PU				<b>✓</b>	RT EYE-LACK	OF SM	оотн рс	JRSUIT			
LT EYE-DISTII	NCT & SUSTAIN	ED NYSTAGMU	S AT MAX	. DEVIATION	$\checkmark$	RT EYE-DISTI	NCT & S	SUSTAIN	ED NYS	TAGMUS	AT MAX. DE	/IATION
LT- EYE-ONSE	ET OF NYSTAGN	IUS PRIOR TO 4:	5 DEGREES	5		RT- EYE-ONSI	T OF N	YSTAGM	ius Pri	OR TO 45 D	DEGREES	
Other Observati	ons:											
Subject was asked to a told not to move their i distinct and sustained	seng to prefilt in i	ollowing the stim:	ulus with th	ielt eves. Sphied	t showed	ecual numil sive	that trac	e stimulu :ked equa	s and fol lly. Both	low it with eyes lacked	their eyes. Las d a smooth pu	itly they wer rsuit. I saw
WALK & TURN	••											
THE DEFENDA	NT WAS P	LACED IN	THE IN	STRUCTI	ONAL	STANCE I	OR T	THE W	ALK	AND T	URN. THI	IS TASK
WAS EXPLAIN INSTRUCTION	IED AND DI	O PERFOR	ATED T	U THE DE THIS TASI	CFEND K: Sub	ANT, THE	DEFI	ENDA!	NT A(	CKNOW	VLEDGEI	THE
the instructional	l position. H	e swayed an	d aband	loned the p	osition	altogether.	Subie	ct star	ted be	fore he	was told t	o start.
During his perfo	rmance Sui	oject counted	d the inc	correct nur	nber of	steps, coul	d not t	touch l	heal to	toe, ste	pped off t	he line
and did not keep	O DANGS GOW	n at his side	s. Subje	ct turned ii	nprope	erly and ask	ed for	r additi	ional i	nstructi	ons.	
ONE LEG STA	WD.					,						
THE DEFEND		PLACED II	N THE	INSTRUC	TION	AI. STANC	TE EO	ונד סו	T ON	T T T/C	STAND	TUIC
TASK WAS EX	CPLAINED	AND DEM	ONSTR	RATED TO	THE	DEFEND	NT	THE	DEFE.	E LEG NDAN1	L SIWIN	11112
ACKNOWLED	GED THE	INSTRUCT	<b>FIONS</b>	PRIOR TO	) PER	FORMING	ТН	S TAS	K: Su	biect fa	iled to m	aintain
initial stance. H	le did not lo	ok down at	his foot	or keep h	is foot	parallel to	the gr	ound.	Subje	ect put l	ais foot de	wn and
swayed trying t	o regain ba	lance.				_				_		
FINGER TO N	OSE:											
THE DEFENDANT	T WAS PLAC	ED IN THE I	NSTRUC	TIONAL ST	ANCE	FOR THE FI	NGER	TO NO	SE. TI	HIS TASI	K WAS	
EXPLAINED AND TO PERFORMING	DEMONSTI	CATED TO T	HE DEFE	NDANT, TH	HE DEF	ENDANT AC	KNOV	WLEDO	SED TI	HE INST	RUCTIONS	PRIOR
the tip of his finger	to the tip of h	is nose. Rathe	r he used	the pad of h	enure u is finger	to touch eacl	vas swa h side o	aying an of his no	ia in ai strils a	nd the br	ons raued to idge of his	o toucn nose.
				_							J	
ROMBERG AL		<b>y</b>										
THE DEFENDANT EXPLAINED AND	I WAS PLAC	ED IN THE II	NSTRUC HE DERE	TIONAL ST	ANCE	FOR THE RO	MBE	RG ALI	PHABE	T TASK	. THIS TAS	K WAS
TO PERFORMING	G THIS TASK	: Subject sway	yed durin	g this task, h	e failed	to perform th	is task	as inst	ructed	by singing	g it and rhy	ming
citing that "this is h	ow I do it wit	h my kids" an	d he faile	d to recite th	e 26 lett	er alphabet c	orrecti	у.				
BREATH TEST	RESULTS	: 1) REFUS	ED 2	) REFUSE	D [3)		4)					
		<u> </u>		,						İ		
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BI	есн	V										
D/S C. BOVE (Signature of Arresting/Investigation)	the Officer)	AU	$\frac{C}{C}$	7								
The foregoing instrument was a	1 /	d subscribed before m	ne this <u>24</u>	day of Ang	ust	20.21		by_D	/S.C. B	ove		
(Print name of Arrests invest	pative Officer), who is	personally known to m	e and/or north	_	,	fication newspect V	NOW					=
		, momi w II	produ	marriem ESPAIL I	ype or mortu	······································		*	01	7441	N //~~	
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, O	fficer (F.S.S 117.10)	<del></del>									NED	
7	·								A	UG 25	2021	

#### WITNESS LIST

	CASE NUM	RED. 21-099513
ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S C. BOVE	CASE NOM	DER.
ADDRESS: DUI/Traffic		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK	561 688 3000
CAN TESTIFY TO: DUI Investigation	(WORK)	
NAME: Agent		
ADDRESS: District 9		4
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WODA)	561 688 3000
CAN TESTIFY TO: OBSERVED DEFENDANT DRIVIN	G VEHICLE WITHOUT HEADLIGHTS	
NAME: INV. E.K WHITE		
ADDRESS VCD		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	561 688 3000
CAN TESTIFY TO: TRAINER	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
NAME: INV. A. TEJEDA		
ADDRESS VCD		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	561 688 3000
CAN TESTIFY TO: TRAINER		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:	, 7	
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		SCANNED

AUG 2 5 2021

SUBJECT: JOSE ANTONIO OCINOCI CASE NUMBER: 21-077513

## IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.		•	
NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.			OR WEST VOLLARE DESCRIPTIONS
NOTE: REALITINEY THE PARAGRAPH AFFLICABLE TO THE TILE OF TEXT TO THE REALITION OF THE PARAGRAPH AFFLICABLE TO THE TILE OF TEXT TO THE PARAGRAPH AFFLICABLE TO THE TILE OF TEXT TO THE PARAGRAPH AFFLICABLE TO THE TILE OF TEXT	NAME DEAD ONLY THE DADACDADU	ADDITICARIE TO THE TYPE	OF TEST YOU ARE RECUESTING.
	NOTE PRAILONLY IMP. PARAURAPH	APPLICABLE TO THE LITE	Of Thot too the too or the too

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.

OR
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

### NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

I am	of the
period of one (1) year for a first of a refusal to submit to a lawfu requested of you and if your dri of your breath, urine or blood, y is admissible into evidence in a	
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)_	reaction control

## **CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS**

## I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

- You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
- 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) KINCLON COMMICO (NOT HOUSE)

GOLD JANG 2 5 202

SUBJECT: X	Makar	Cohon	CASE NUMBER:	1-0115	55
· J	<del></del>		,	 	

**QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS** I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE. WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? WHERE WERE YOU GOING? WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? \_\_\_\_\_ WHERE DID YOU START? WHAT TIME DID YOU START? \_\_\_\_\_ WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? \_ WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? \_\_\_\_\_ WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? \_ WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? \_\_\_\_ WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT? WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? \_\_\_\_\_ HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? HOW MUCH? \_\_\_\_\_ WHERE? \_\_\_\_ WITH WHOM? \_\_\_\_\_
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? \_\_\_\_\_ AND YOUR LAST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK? HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?/ CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH? WHEN? \_\_\_\_\_ WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? \_\_\_\_ WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? \_\_\_\_ WHAT'S WRONG? \_\_\_\_\_ DO YOU LIMP? DIÓ YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? \_\_\_\_\_ WHEN? \_\_\_\_\_ HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? \_\_\_\_\_ WHO? \_\_\_\_ WHY? \_\_\_\_ ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? \_\_\_\_\_ WHAT? WHEN? DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? **GLASS EYE?** FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? **DIABETES?** DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? \_\_\_\_\_ IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? \_\_\_\_\_

HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? \_\_\_\_\_ WHERE? \_\_\_\_\_ SCANNED

PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS

YELLOW - DHSMV

INTERVIEWER:

WHITE - STATE ATTY.

Alig 2 5 2021

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

## DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

## AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

#### **BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST**

I, <u>Deputy She</u>	riff CAROLINA	BOVE	, a duly c	ertified Law Enforce	ement Officer or	Correctional Officer,
am a member of	(Person reading Implied Conser Palm Beach County Sheriffs	u warning)				, and I do swear
or affirm that on or	about the TWENTY-FOUR	•			2021	at
DRIVER (Type or Print)	JOSE FIRST		NTONIO E OR MAIDE	N		HOA AST
DL#	O200421661650			L		under lawful arrest for
the offense of	DUI	byDeputy \$	Sheriff LE		A BOVE	
issued Citation #_	AEA7OTE			(Name of Arresting	Officer)	
	about the TWENTY-FOUR	RTH day of	August		2021 ,	at 11:46 PM
in Paim Beach	County,		_			
to a breath, uni- submit to a lawfu lo submit to a la holds a CDL, o License/driving p previously been	en (18) months if his or he e, or blood test. I also inf ul test as requested above wful test of his or her bro or was operating a CMV privilege for a period of or disqualified as a result it to the test(s) requested.	ormed the driver e if his or her drivi- eath, urine, or blo , refusal will res ne (1) year in the of a refusal to si	that he or ing privileg ood. Additi rult in the case of a	she commits a ge has been pre onally, I informed disqualification of first refusal or ny such lawful	a misdemeand viously suspend the driver of the Compermanently test. Nonether venforcement Officers	or by refusing to ended for refusal that if he or she mercial Driver's if he or she has eless, the driver
	THE AFFIDAVIT MI	UST BE NOTARI	ZED OR A	TTESTED TO	(F.S. 117.10)	
Bond	SHARI L. O'NEAL Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 972080 My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2024 ed through National Notary Assn.		The for	egoing instrument	was swom and su	abscribed before me:
The foregoing instur	ment was sworn and subscribed	before		Signa	iture of Attesting O	fficer
me this 25 day	of August ;	20 <u>21</u>	Title _	<u> </u>		
by	as identif		Date	Note: Mail or ha Bureau of Admir Department of I Vehicles, with the appropriate cop probable cause	nistrative Revie dighway Safety de driver's licens y of the UTC ar	ws office, and Motor se, the



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21-099513	PBSO	ZONE	9-31	1
AGENCY CASE #	CRASH	CASE #	FTO	
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 21:23 DATE	08/24/202	1	DAY	Tuesday
SUBJECT'S NAME Ochoa, Jose Antonio	RACE	w	SEX	M
HGT 5'9 WGT 207	DOB	05/05/19	56	
LOCATION 11937 Okeechobee Blvd, Royal P	Palm Bea	ch Fl		
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID D/S C. BC	OVE	A	BENCY	PBSO
DIVISION: FTO	NOTI	FIED BY C	OMMO YE	es
	ARRI	VAL AT F	ACILITY	23:12
		ARRES	ST TIME	22:18
BREATH RESULTS:				

TESTING OFFICER'S ID 62\2 PBSO VIDEOTAPE #



#### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	B. Walder	
			Description  Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans	Page Number(s)
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
	×	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	3-5, 8, 14-15
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
		Ŕ		
يَوْ			Other:	
Other		<b>Y</b>	Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021021129	Date: 8/25/2021
	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185

